Super-high-speed, 1-Needle, Cylinder-bed, Overlock Machine
BEE Y =Ry K1EHF—n"—0Ov s Iy

Super-high-peed, 2-Needle, Cylinder-bed, Overlock Machine
BEE U=~y R2FKetF—n"—0Ov s 3I2Y

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST \

1. As to "#01” and ”#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the ”"Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—YJZAMNIFBEIZEBLT

1. YA RR—=TUO#01, #02 ZOMIZ, A=V TFO"EXZ" OHHE ITEBFT TV,

2 BEMOBETIZ., MHEXRL. 01, 255 0KER. £ (BA—bIL) 2ELFT,
3. MEMO () iR, ARSAAMELTVW2THSRTHZ2 I 2EKL 2T,

4 15 ANR—TID————— Beld, IR THE 2 BHRL T,

29362605
No.1359-00




CONTENTS

B X
1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ...\ttt et 1
2B (1)
2. MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) . ...\ttt ettt ettt eeeee i 3
MBI (2)
3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS ... ...ttt ettt ettt 5
FHiB%
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ... 000ttt ittt 7
STEREhEhREMR
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ... ..ttt ettt et ettt et 9
BUBKR (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ... ..ottt ittt et 11
BEUBR (2)
7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS . .. ...\ttt 13
E—8 FU—/ R
8. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ...ttt e ee ettt 15
HEAEE (1)
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ...\ttt et et ettt et et 16
W xB&R (2)
10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ...ttt 17
HAFRR
11. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS .. ..ottt et 19
T A ABR
12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . ... ..ottt ettt e e ettt e 21
EAZEAR
13.NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... ...ttt 22
EaRGTEAIELTERE TS
14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... ..\ttt 23
FaThaeE R
15.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .. ... .00ttt 25
g FRF— T IVEMR
16.STAND COMPONENTS (Z « T) ...\t oe ettt et e e e e e e e e 27
MR (Z - D)
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... ...ttt ittt et e et 29
R HEEBR
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDERPARTS) ........ooiiiiiniiiiianet, 31

FArE IR (RrRlE ST S



19. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

.................................................. 33
R RITE SCHR A A ER

20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ........ ...t 34
I8 B AR

21. SUBCLASSES
YT IR
(1) MO=6904C—0F4=307 . ... ...t 35
(2) MO=6904C—0DB—307 ... ... ..o\ttt 35
(B)MO-6914C—BD4=30T .. ... oo 35
() MO-6914C—BD6—-307 .. ... .. . 35
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .. ... ... it 37

]



2. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
shaedite (2)




REE.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO._ .. ____ DESCRLPTION .. .. Ly S Q.
1 132-00209 SIDE COVER IR~ 1
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET VIRIAN =N ykY 1
3 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FaT R 3
4 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 +723%3" M4X0.7 L=8 1
5 132-00407 UPPER COVER DIhnT - 1
6 132-00605 UPPER COVER GASKET YTHIN =N yxY 1
7 SM-4051255-SP SCREW M5 L=12. FaT 3 M5 L=12 9
8 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW VAN 1
S 131-70006 RUBBER RING 0yvy 1

10 131-04500 OIL DRAIN SCREW TAMR-IIN 23 1
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING (I 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE V1%x777 1% 1
13 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #7323 M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW A4 2
15 132-01454 BELT COVER ASM. AN - (93) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER NUMIN - )
17 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) Y¥I3F2947-4(16) (D
18 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FaT %Y 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 TA-2050805-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=20.5 L=8 1
20 122-01117 OIL RESERVOIR 77 358 %) 1
21 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oyyr 1
22 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW F72%7" M8 L=10 1
23 122-01208 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET F7TI5 Y M oo%y 1
24 131-03808 SCREW STUD IFauE Wb 4
25 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 b3 % 7.5X19X1.5 4
26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 NAE h % 8.2X15X2 4
27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oY7L 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET ART AN -4 4 1
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR ART AN -5 1h5- 1
30 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8,5X12.5X0.3 P A A % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1
31 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 bIZ%Y 11/64-40 L=T 1
32 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) AT MIN - (B) 1
33 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE AT AN - 1
34 SS-7090611-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 YWK33Y" 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AR IN -7 Va2 l
36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 T/ VIN W12 1
37 229-01805 GROUND MARK 73N N7 1
38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE IR3F (2 1) 2
39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG Y A ALY 1

40 SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 heryre z 2

41 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 bAtY D=8X4.5 1

42 TA-1470702-R0  RUBBER PLUG ML 1



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________ | LR T B aty_ .
1 132-81159 CRANKSHAFT ASH. VARV 1
2 132-81100 CRANKSHAFT a3y ) (n
3 SS-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N AYN Y (5)
4 SS-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 PA%ZY* 1/8-44 L=3.5 (n
5 122-04103 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 2)ay Faveyiy A (1)
6 SS-81511560-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PARY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
7 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR ATANDS 1
8 SH-40508556-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FaT 3y M5 L=8 3
9 118-11619 COOLING FAN VA%yI 77y 1

10 131-08501 CRANKSHFT OIL SHIELD Jay 277" 5% 1

11 122-03816 FLYWHEEL C NE 27N (C) 1

12 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Ie7xy 11/64-40 L=18 3

13 S$S-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 nyhsE Ah 9/32-28 L=16 1

14 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER L7 W % T6X20X4 1
15 131-70303 RUBBER RING Yy 1
16 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FINAY b 226.4X33.9X3.5 1
17 131-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B AVAS MRS 2N IV 1
18 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER BN 7YV pAY 1

19 131~-08600 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING B bAVAS NEY INS S VAR 1

20 122-03907 CRANK SHAFT BUSHING C CAW 1

21 132~81407 OIL ADJUSTING BAR SYEITEVIDS 3 1

22 122-04202 CRANKSHAFT BALL BEARING D AVAS MRS 2N AV A Y 1

23 122-04004 THRUST HOLDER hra 3 ARy 1

24 S§-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 723" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

25 131-07602 HANDWHEE (A) N30 R (A) 1

26 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ye72y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

27 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 732y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

28 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE NNON/ARLEL 1

29 121-09104 CONNECTING ROD NI G ayh 1

30 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yhb7%y 11/64-40 L=18 2

31 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. YIN-N -AY9FT (F3) 1

32 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 whb7%¥ 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

33 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 he7%y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

34 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyH77+E b M6 L=12 (n

35 122-15158 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASH., A JEL-N A7 A(UR) 1

36 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 k73> 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

37 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 b7y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

38 SS-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyh7E Lh 15/64-28 (n

39 132-22806 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST ,RIGHT b=ne =1y b FUh AIF 2

40 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM, DI AZIE I3 1

41 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Yhb7%3" 11/64-40 L=18 2

42 132-22807 LOOPER ROD CENTER REST ,LEFT RN I ANSAZ ) 2

NOTE (3¥&) *%FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

RBIARIE, £y POARDEIIRY £7F,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
+ERB)EhBE R
20

2




REF.NO = _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _ __ _____ DESCRIPTION _________. LS T S Qty _ .
1 131-10556 FEED FORKED CRANK ASK. INVANSVE SEVSMUUE 1
2 131-10507 NEEDLE DRIVING BRANCH CRANK NIV TANAISY) ()
3 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhr733y” M6 L=14 (D
4 131-10606 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT WVING S 1
5 122-80301 BUSHING, REAR NYIN OY ITRARR 1
i 132-09853 NEEDLE DRIVING ARN ASH. VISP E I
7 132-09804 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM AN b (1)
8 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhr7IFy M6 L=14 (D
9 #03  132-09101 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN A NN IIF e VA 2

10 #03  132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B VAN a4 2
TT #03  132-09309 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN T NEANE S ALY )
12 #03  132-09408 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN A M2V 9 VA 1
13 #03  132-09507 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN B N)JN Yt VB 1
14 #03  132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C WYVINE /Tl 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING,REAR NYIN UY INIARN 1
16 132-08350 NEEDLE RO (A) ASH. ¥ J(A)TS I
17 132-08301 NEEDLE ROD (A) NF Y(A) (D
18 132-07709 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER NYF TR (1)
19 132-09705 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER AU IIYARY 1
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW MK IRy T 3T 1
7T 131-10259 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER ASK. YINELETE I
22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER VAN S 2 @)
23 55-6080720-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 t5%y° 1/8-44 L=7 (D
24 131-10705 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A NYAMFFTARTVHA 1
25 #01  SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MAZY 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
76 ~T13T-10903 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING DVELY 3 AN I
27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A WEIY S AZETN 1
28 #01  132-08806 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE RN 2 1
29 #02  132-08905 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE ZFYN IR T YA 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE NANTYH R { 1
31 F01 WDC-270BIT00 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 Y DCXZT #11 T
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW PN FY 2
33 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A%y 11/64-40 L=5 1
34 #01  121-11506 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER M FVE Y 1
35 #02  121-11605 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE S VINERVEIS VLAY 1
36 #02 SS-BU80310-TP SCREW 178744 1=2.8 VA5y 178-441=28 7
37 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t5%y° 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 #01  131-11505 NEEDLE THREAD BALANCE GUIDE MAMFVE VI AN 1
39 #02  131-11604 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE , 2-NEEDLE S VINS VRSO0 M 1
40 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK VISV 1
1] SM-4040855-5P SCREW FF I
42 132-82454 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE ASM. NFYY2IN AT I3 1
43 132-08509 ONCE THROUGH OIL COVER NFYY29HN - (D
44 CQ-2000000-00 01L WICK vy (1.02)
45 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7’ (0.5)
45 T32-24009 ONCE "THROUGH OIL PIPE BUSHING N EVISEVANENE! ()
47 132-08608 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT IV MUEUY RSN (1)
48 131-42609 PIPE CLAMP N7 h A (D
49 #03  131-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A PYANESL VS VYA 1
50 #03  131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B APY7A38Fy e VB 1
51 F03 131-22705 FEED BRANCH CRANK PINT KTVTAIRTF97eC JC T
52 #03  131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D A7V74345y ¢ yD 1
53 #02  MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #I1 N DCX27 #11 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASM. NIV I FAIAMNT-(F3) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR ANV PESIAS VR (1)
56 SS-8660610-TP SCREW ™ 174-40 L=6 VY 174240 L=6 93]
57 $$-8090530-TP SCREW * 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MAZY 9/64-40 L=5 2
58 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.09
59 $5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MEY 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.04
6T SD-0280401-3T HINGE SCREW D=Z.8 H=4 TVEy D=2.8 B=4 I
62 #01  131-75005 NEEDLE CLAMP, 1-NEEDLE 4% YN URYR R 1
63 #02  122-56905 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE(BE6) =Fyn UnYh A(BES) 1
64 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER NIV IV % 2
65 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ITEYN VN 1
NOTE (#:#) #01....FOR M0-6904C HO-6904CH
#02....FOR M0O-6914C MO-6914CH
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS IR,



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
VB (1)




REF.NG _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. L S S SR Qty _ _
1 122-08153 FEED CAM SUPPORT BASE FIOAAYY A 4 )3 1
2 122-08708 RATCHET GEAR FFzyE ¥ ()
3 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
4 SS-6111110-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11.0 b33y 11/64-40 L=11 (1)
5 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 2 vy D=2.6 H=2.7 (1)
6 122-08500 RATCHET PAWL Sy (N
7 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 AT WY (2)
8 122-08104 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY A2VHA YT a4 (n
9 SS-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 L33y 1/4-40 L=7 (2)

10 122-08302 SLIDE BLOCK 2008 TN (n
11 122-08203 FEED CAM A7V0A (1)
12 122-08401 FEED ADJUSTING CAM A7VFavty Ha (1
13 122-08609 RATCHET PAWL SPRING Sy AFIN % 1
14 122-08807 RATCHET GEAR SPRING Ffzybh ¥ Y M % 1
15 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k53" 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
16 122-08906 CRANK ROD VAT 1
17 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 /I3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18 #01 SB-3350002-0A  BEARING iy DAL 1
19 #01 SB-3350002-0B  BEARING iy VAL 1

20 #01 SB-3350002-0C BEARING a9y o9y 1

21 #01 SB-3350002-0D BEARING wmy Iy Iy I

22 #01 SB-3350002-0E  BEARING i1y DAL 1

23 122-11702 PUSH BOTTON STUD AVE aYy ) 1

24 B1652-704-000  SPRING AVF Y N3 1

25 121-18600 OIL SHEET AVE Avy 7 M-} 1

26 132-86604 SLIDE BLOCK B Y v A79h73 VB [

27 131-22007 CRANK PIN A N VANE ST VBNV 1

28 131-22106 CRANK PIN B 207434757 VB 1

29 131-22205 CRANK PIN C VAL ST VS VA 1

30 131-22304 CRANK PIN D A2V 7AIRITY e VD 1

31 132-85200 FEED BRANCH CRANK AI9TRIBITYT 1

32 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 sk Vb 15/64-28 1

33 132-86505 SLIDE BLOCK A Y avy AT A 1

34 #01 SB-3120003-0A  BEARING awny vy oy 1

35 #01 SB-3120003-0B  BEARING aay vy vy 1

36 #01 SB-3120003-0C BEARING oy vy s 1

37 #01 SB-3120003-0D  BEARING auy Ny ahs 1

38 #01 SB-3120003-0E  BEARING auy vy 4k 1

39 122-11801 PUSH BOTTON CAP AVE A ¥vy7 1

40 RE-0320000-K0  E-RING 3.2 Ef ANAY 3.2 1

NOTE (7E30) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS FEIR

-10 -



6.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
EVBER (2)

— 11 -



CS-0790731-SH
55-8110410-TP

THRUST COLLAR
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5

Y SYANT]
MAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5

EF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PART NO. _ _ ______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LS S Qty
132-85051 FEED ROCKER ASM. VUAEVING S VUS] 1
132-85002 MAIN FEED BAR S&Y.VAEVING) ] (1)
132-85101 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR VZRVAEVINY M) (D
132-86000 RUBBER CASE &9y VT M-2 1
132-85804 RUBBER PRESSER & VY T Mt 1
137-85606 FEED BAR SUPPORT , RIGHT IF THVATISE T
132-85705 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT ayh vhvAYIes ) 1
$S-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 t3%y" 9/64-40 L=9 2
132-86109 DUST-PROOF RUBBER Forvra 2
131-22700 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL b OFaveyY TR 1
122-T1603 DIFFERENTTAL TEED GRADUATION bAINRTEVAVIESYEE ] I
SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA* 37 M5 L=8 2
131-21405 ADJUSTING STOPPER b FavEIAb YN - 2
$§-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 IWLIFY 9/64-40 L=5 2
122-10217 FEED BAR SUPPORT SHAFT N VAVHIY ) 1

T
1
1
1
1
I
1
1

122-10308 SLIDE BLOCK EVANRY PR s Ve i

SM-4040855-SP SCREW I

132-86406 ADJUSTING LINK ¥ 9FaEIIVy

T31-721255 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASH. IV ORI 75 (%)

131-21207 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR FYh ThVHIY 7h3- (D
SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
122-11306 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER A ba=Va SArbas 1

$8-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 v7%y" 1/4-40 L=6 1

122-11157 ROCKER SHAFT ASH. VINVEER R R I

131-70501 RUBBER RING 0y 1

122-11504 SPRING ¥ Y Faveybny - N3 1

122-09458 SUB-FEED ARM ASM. TIRIVY5 (93) 1

122-09508 PIN VAR (1)
122-09607 PIN COVER VZZVE AL [@Y)]
$S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t73y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
122-09409 FEED ROCKER 77 XY vy (1)
$8-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyhrE b 15/64-28 (1)
132-17401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW bR vRy

132-17500 DIFFERENTTAL FEED LOCK NUT SINVIEZEED

SD-0640321-TP
SM-4040855-SP

HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2
SCREW

2 v3y" D=6.35 H=3.2
I

122-35206 MAIN FEED DOG VAR VALY

122-36709 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 77 A

T22-387101 AUXILTARY FEED DOG FSMER VRN
$S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YMI2Y 3/32-56 L=5.5
$S-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 vI%y 9/64-40 L=7.5
$S-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 tI3y" 9/64-40 L=7.5
131-21108 WASHER EVINM s
T22-09805 LIRK ZivARM
122-09706 COLLAR TIXYY VA5
122-10803 SPRING IR Uk AFIN R
TA-0570301-M0 PLUG D=5.7X6.1 L=3 PAtY D=5,7X6.1 L=3
132-85309 O1L SHIELD PLATE A EVIND 2 VEY SRCTN
132-85408 OIL SHIELD PLATE B IV THVIF 9158
132-85507 OIL SHIELD PLATE C Ih shvak 944C

WP-0451026-SH
B1536-804-000
SS-7111810-TP

WASHER
PIN
SCREW 11/64-40 L=1

(2200
SRSV YAUL A
Y73y 11/64-40 L=18

CS-08708T1-SH
CS-0870811-SH
RE-0400000-K0
SM-1040801-SP
SM-4040655-SP

8
THRUST COLLAR D=8.73 W=8
THRUST COLLAR D=8.73 W=8
E-RING 4

SCREW M4X0.7 L=8

SCREW M4 L=6

Z7A:97 D=8.73 W=8
Z5Ah0% D=8.73 W=8
Ef" 4MAY 4

¥73%3 M4X0.7 L=8
FATIRY M4 L=6

SM-4040655-SP
§5-8110410-TP
SS-8110410-TP
SS-6110820-TP
WP-0371026-SD

SCREW M4 L=6

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
WASHER 3.7X7X1

FATaRST W4 L=6

MAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5
MY 11/64-40 L=3.5
€53y 11/64-40 L=8
¥ b 3 3.7X7X1

WP-0621016-5D
WP-0450801-SD
WP-0430800-SD

WASHER 6. 2X13X1
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8
WASHER M4

¥ T # 6. 2X13K1
L% h % 4.5X10X0.8
LI b 3 T A M4

122-10902 BUSHING, FRONT A0V ) IR
122-11009 BUSHING, REAR A0V 7 yymA
122-09102 ROCKER SHAFT Ty
122-09300 MAIN FEED LINK AN VUV
B1620-804-000 COLLAR Yaxyy e vhg-

B1707-155-000
88-6121220-TP

FEED DR1VING SLIDE BLOCK WASHE
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5

AW Iy sy i
v7%y 3/16-28 L=11.5

comoaaammoaionm aren oo s n s bR B R S ] o w0 o o o Lo o ot Lo b o bo b B 1o B 1o g B i e e
gg;:;;:dgjgggggmAww-—-owooqc‘:m»bmwgowooqc:m.hmNwowmqmmﬁumwowmqmmﬁu[\:#owmﬂom.&ww»—aou:ooqc:m.bum.—

CS-1201012-SH
§5-8660410-SP
122-09201

B3228-771-00B
88-6111010-TP

THRUST COLLAR
SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2
MAIN FEED PIN
BOBBIN WINDER SPACER
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5

-12 -

SV

MAZY" 1/4-40 L=4.2
Ya A0y

Ahv% 2N -¥-

t5%¥" 11/64-40 L=9.5

e B B i ] b i O e DO i DN ] NS B i ] e e e e e e i DD e



7.UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

Bov—i3, P — ER

19-23-47

-~ 13 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION __________. LS S S Gty _
1 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FA 3y 1/8-44 L=6 1
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING V=1 =3 JITAAN 1
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING B-1* =3 JTRAR 1
4 132-88006 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING IHN-N =3 JRIAN 1
5 132-89004 UPPER LOOPER ARM D HYR-n° -85 D 1
3 SSTSI51Z10-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 TYH7% W 15/64-28 I
7 132-88105 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING IHN-N" =3 T RAN 1
8 122-15406 0IL SEAL IH NN =37 KNI 1
9 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 27UV by 2X6 1

10 132-88550 GUIDE SUPPORT ASM. PYR-N —p AN I3 1
11 132-22005 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SIR-N T AL M
12 132-24308 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER YIR-N -4 ¥ (N
13 122-14706 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT 9L W-N -f A YT (1)
14 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN BYIN - AT Ry 1
15 122-40107 LOWER LOOPER Y8 -0 - 1
16 T31-70600 RUBBER RING 07vs° I
17 SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 E93y" M6 L=12 2
18 122-40602 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD ISy 1
19 #01  132-21403 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A YIN-1° -y JA 1
20 122-15307 LOWER LOOPER ARM IR N-n -y 95 1
71 131-29309 WASHER IV 95 YAV Y- I
22 $S-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyA7E Wb 15/64-28 1
23 #01  132-21502 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B YIh-n° -3 JB 1
24 122-15554 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASH. W-n - 4N 2k Ny 73 1
25 121-24202 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YIN-N ~AhTVH Fay 1
26 SS-7090850-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 W53y 9/64-40 L=8 I
27 123-40709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP JHN-N -FVE Y 1
28 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 v93y° 1/8-44 L=4 1
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER M-n® =7V VAR - 1
30 SM-4040655- SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA* 1530 M4 L=6 2
31 123-40303 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT GIN-N ANV 3% I
32 SS-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 NFY 9/64-40 L=6 1
33 123-40402 THREAD TAKE-UP,RIGHT YIR-N VR Y IF 1
34 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YMb52y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 132-87909 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT V-1 —FVE Ve Y 1
36 SSTEIT1140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 Y55y 11764-40 L=11 i
37 #01  131-31206 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A BYR-N -5 ¥e v(A) 1
38 #01  131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B BYN-N -4 ¥e v(B) 1
39 $01  131-31404 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN C YY-N -4 ¥E v(C) 1
40 #01  131-31503 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN D 9Yh-A -4 b V(D) 1
i1 F01 131-31602 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN E 9UR-~ & ¥t Y(E) I
42 $S-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 nyHsE W 9/64-40 L=5.5 1
43 $S-9090410-TP SCREW nyHrE M 1
44 118-31708 0IL WICK STOPPER BALL VPR Y 1
45 131-31909 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE YIN-N - AV Ty -y 1
16 131-31800 GAUGE FIXING PIN 53 540 Y I
47 #01  132-21601 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C JIN-n° -3 JC 1
48 122-15703 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER YL W-n - ARTYH (DI) 1
49 SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }a" 3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE IHY-N —{ TV H 1
51 $5-3090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ThFy° 9/64-40 L=6 I
52 122-14805 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YL h-N -h AN T4 1
53 #01  132-87503 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT A YHN-N -3 JA 1
54 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IMIFY 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
55 #01  132-87602 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT B IHY-N -7 7B 1
56 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING IR ERY I
57 Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK 1y 0.04
58 Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 29y 0.04
59 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. V=N =3 JAIANT-(93) 1
60 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR W-1 -3 7ATANDT- (n
61 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 F3y° 1/4-40 L6 )
62 #01  132-87701 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT C IEN-N = 4C 1
63 €S-1001011-SH THRUST COLLAR 25 $5- 1
64 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MA3Y" 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
65 SS-6090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=9 ¥53y° 9/64-40 L=9 1
66 S5-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 Y53y 9/64-40 L=6 1
67 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k533" 9/64-40 6=6 1
68 122-47300 UPPER LOOPER BL BN - 1

NOTE (#E22)

#01....SELECTIVE PARTS

-14 -

RIS



8. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
fEABR (1)

REF. NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTIOR | A A | Qty
1 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT ATy 1
2 131-15100 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT BUSHING ALY IARR 1
3 131-15258 THRUST ARM ASM. AT TR 23 1
4 131-15209 THRUST ARM AYIY 9ATANF (D
5 $S-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v333 11/64-40 L=6.5 (n
[ SS-OI51Z10-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 UYh7E W 15/64-28 (€SI
7 131-16801 LIFTING ARM Ayazy o7 1
8 131-15407 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT AYIOF LYY Y 1
S 131-15753 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE ASM AFTLRT WA -4 493 1
10 131-15803 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE AYILETSUN -4 A [@Y)
1 TIT-T5902 PRESSER LIFTIRG LEVER FFECETT VN - (3]
12 131-16009 PRESSER ARM STOPPER R85 Ahyn - Q)]
13 131-16108 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING ALeF7s AR (1)
14 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 L33y 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
15 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 & v}y D=6.35 H=2.4 (n
18 PS-U300142-KA SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 XTI E Y 3KiZ [4]
17 $S-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 v33y 1/8-44 L=2.9 (1)
18 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING ATt 3 1
19 131-17007 PRESSER L1FTING LEVER SCREW LSRR SN 1
20 122-06702 LIFTING LEVER SPRING A3T7y bR -n 3 1
21 T3T-T6H00 PRESSER LIFTIRG LEVER AFI7r VN - T
22 131-16405 PRESSER L1FT1NG HOOK AII7Y 799 1
23 131-16504 LIFTING LEVER ARM SPRING LSSl sala 1
24 122-06603 LEVER STOPPER AYI7S b -Zbyn - 1
25 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 uyh737h M6 1
76 WS-B1104Z0-SP NOT1T/64-40 A7 F 11/64-40 T
27 SM-6061200-SP SCREW M6 L=12 v73y M6 L=12 1
28 $5-4110715-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=7 A" 3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
29 $§-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IhEFEY 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 $S-8110520-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FARY 11/64-40 L=4,5 1
31 132-12600 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW ATIFATEIRY I
32 121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASH. AT 903 1
33 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER A¥TFaveyRy ¥ 1
34 131-17106 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT A¥afantyivh 1
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER A3LE A - 1
36 131-70402 RUE [DN7M 1
37 131-70402 RUBBER RIKG )7 2
38 SM-8040402-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 }A2Y" MAX0.7 L=4 1
39 132-12501 PRESSER BAR BUSHING A3Td AL 1
40 §S-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FA" 2y 3/16-28 L=12 1
47 13Z-83700 ADJUSTIRG BASE A ETZ IR K 1
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCREW b FaryRy 1
43 132-12915 ADJUSTING BLOCK [ANEVR S 2 Ui o i 1
44 131-23302 ADJUSTING SPRING b U FarkyRy At} 1
45 $§-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IAe53y 15/64-28 L=T 2
15 WP-0460556-3D WASHER 4.6X7.5%075 F F ¥ 4.6X7.5K0.5 T
47 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 4biy 3 1
48 $S-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 YALFRY 1/4-24 L=9.5 1

- 15 -



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
M ZB% (2)

REF.NO _ _NOTE = _PARTNO. ________ DESCRIPTION _ _________ _v_ oA _4________ Wy _
1 131-17205 PRESSER FOOT ARM o7 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER FIS VLY 1
3 $S-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 YAL529" 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 #01 122-30165 PRESSER ASM. MIyYIT gav - %) 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE AHzeyy (n
3 SS-6090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥5% 9/64-40 L=6 m
7 B1530-804-000 STOPPER 3T AN - (D
8 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 ¥4 4" % 2.5X6X0.5 e}
9 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YAL3%y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 )

10 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 ¥5%5" 3/32-56 L=1_9 (N
T1 BI1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT BTHIR A [€Y)
12 122-32104 PRESSER FOOT 4z (1
13 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 Y737 1/8-44 L=4.9 (0
14 B1508-804-00B SPRING AT PUYIN R (1
15 B1509-804-C00 STITCH TONGUE RN V4" 4 (1)
16 SS-6060440-1P SCREW 3/32-56 1=3.5 Y5y @)
17 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B-Ah A (n
18 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE vy - ()
19 #02  122-30264 PRESSER ASM. MIyYI Sav - %) 1

20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Hrvyy (1)
21 $S-6090670-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥5%7° 9/64-40 L=6 m
22 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AT ZRIN - (1
23 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 ¥4 4 % 2.5X6X0.5 )
24 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YWL53Y 3/32-56 L=5.5 N
25 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k5% 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
76 BI511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT 52 AN m
27 122-32104 PRESSER FOOT 4z (0
28 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1L=4.9 INEIFY 1/8-44 1=4.9 1)
29 B1508-804-00B SPRING A4 PPN 3 ))
30 B1509-814-00P STITCH TONGUE RN Y4 4 (1)
31 $S-6060440-1P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 15350 m
32 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD b N ANt )
33 131-78306 FINGER GUIDE E148 N )

NOTE (#:3&) #01....FOR MO-6904C MO-6904CHd

#02... .FOR M0-6914C

MO-6914CH



10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

CREESES

4o =
Y

MO-6914C

MO0-6904C

-17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________. v A 4o aty__
1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUIDE FarhvA LTV 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMFIYIN FTYT Y (TH) 1
3 #01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMFIYIN RTIT (%) 1
4 131-38656 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. SEVME Uy aIGE D! 1
b 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED LMFaYIN 2(TH) (1)
6 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW S EISEIE)) (1N
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE ASEVMI G D) (1
8 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED AMFaryIeI(7h) (n
9 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW ASEVIVARIES) (1)

10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE ASEVIIAEISED) (1)
I1 131-38904 THREAD TENSION BAR RS EUAE M) @)
12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER IS =V A B (1
13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING I YAV A (D
14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT L PFatInT 23 7ohh (1N
15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK IS ELN (2)
16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBBER WASHER A Fary1 AF (D
17 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA* 33y 11/64-40 L=6 2
18 #02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FaVIISL VTV 3
19 #03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE FavIFIA VTV H 4
20 #02 SS-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 L3Ry 11/64-40 L=7 1

NOTE (73d) #01....FOR MO-6904C(1 PC. IS USED.) M0-6904CH (1 fEfEW)

FOR MO-6914C(2 PC. ARE USED.) MO0-6914CH (2 fEfE)

#02....FOR MO-6904C
#03....FOR MO-6914C

-18 -

M0-6904CH
MO-6914C/H



11. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T X 2B

-19 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION _________] LS S aty_ .
1 122~19101 CYLINDER BRACKET YYv& -~ 7" Iy 1
2 122-19903 THRORT PLATE BASE, LOWER NIRRT A YA 1
3 122-19804 THRORT PLATE BASE, UPPER AVRE I o /R 1
4 122-40701 NEEDLE GUARD N9y 1
5 122-20109 SPRING STOPPER JEAIN % PAE 1
6 122-19606 PIN IYVRT =N - MR Y 1
7 122-19507 SPRING JIVE =N - N R 1
8 122-19200 COVER BASE PAVZ M LN S| 1
9 122-19358 CYLINDER COVER ASM. PAVZ MRS 1

10 122-20000 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JEAX ZIAN T ) 1
11 122-20307 LOWER KNIFE AR 1
12 122-20208 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PRATE YAAZ AYx 1
13 S$S-2110910-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 w923 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
14 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 7%y 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
15 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vty 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
16 SS-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MY 1/8-44 1=2.8 1
17 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=4.3 k7% 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
18 111-11705 WIPER SOLENGID PIN AN IV AN T ) 1
19 SH-4050855-SP  SCREW Fam 3y Mb L=8 3
20 SS-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 PARY" 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
21 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 Yty 1/8-44 1=4.9 1
22 S$S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 w73y 11/64-40 L= 5 2
23 122-20505 SPRING YRR AN T T N % 1
24 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa* ¥ 11/64-40 L=8 1
25 122-19705 PIN ' 7" 97yh ar{e v 2
26 #01 R4300-K6E-E00  THROAT PLATE N{4 1
27 #02 R4305-K6E-EQ00  THROAT PLATE BEG nY1{4 BE6 1
28 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA%Y 11/64-40 L=4 1
29 122-20604 BRACKET 77y by 1
30 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 Yvy ey 1,5K6 1
31 SS-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 MA%Y" 1/8-44 L=3.5 1

NOTE (i£72)

#01....FOR ¥0-6904C
#02....FOR M0-6914C

- 90 -

M0-6904CH
MO-6914CH



12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
EA B

5
12
8
20 @)
éé}é/ﬂ
REF.NO ~ NOTE _ PARTMO. ~~~~~~ DESCRIPTION 1 bV oA Aty
1 131-47558 FEED FORKED ARM ASH. YYAZTATAYF 73 1
2 131-47509 FEED FORKED ARM YIRARTATAYT (n
3 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 nyhI7IEY” M6 L=14 (1)
4 131-51303 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ARYF I 1
5 131-50909 BUSHING, FRONT YUAZY JVIAN 1
6 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR YUAZY ISR 1
7 131-47400 PLAIN KNIFE SUPPORT A ELIARIFL(A) 1
8 SS-6111040-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v532y° 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
9 131-72655 THRUST COLLAR ASH. AZIN U IRIAMIT-(F]) 1
19 131-72606 THRUST COLLAR AZIN U IRIANDT - (1)
11 SS-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FAxY" 1/4-40 L=3 )
12 115-66809 0IL SFAL YUAZY 7 RN 1
13 #01 131-22007 CRANK PIN A A7V TRVAITYIE VA 1
14 #01 131-22106 CRANK PIN B b VANESL VS VYL 1
15 #01 131-22205 CRANK PIN C S VANENL VNV ASIY 1
15 #01 131-22304 CRANK PIN D L AVENL VS VAaR))] 1
17 131-50503 PLAIN KNIFE tIAR 1
18 131-50800 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT YOARY AN T ) 1
19 S$S-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 uyhrk bk 9/64-40 L=8 1
20 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L% b % 3.7X8X0.3 1
NOTE (#:3d) #01....SELECTIVE PARTS IR

- 921 -



13. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Shm A EBR

REF.NG  NOTE __ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION | SR S S Ay |
I 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASH. MY II3 1
2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT INEAVEIN 1
3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER INEAVEIAY B A 1
4 TA-0950806-R0O  RUBBER PLUG MALY I
5 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FATRY 1
6 122-24655 NEEDLE COOLER TANK ASH. MUARY7AYT 13 1
7 122-24853 NEEDLE COOLER ASH. NI VLY S M) (n
8 122-24606 TANK INRZES V) (1
9 122-24705 TANK COVER N VAR Avr 74 (n

10 118-56101 NFEDLE COOLER PIN INIZEST VAT AN Y] (D
11 122-25009 FELT M LAEyy Tzhb (n
12 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.15)
13 BT-0400251-ED  TUBE HOSE, GREEN 2V By SIS (0.02)
14 SS-7090540-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 YILIRY 9/64-40 L=5 1
15 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
16 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3.7X7X1 ¥ % 3.7X7X1 1

- 929 —



14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Rl A A

- 93 —



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ___ _____ DESCRIPTION _ __ ______| Lo v oA AL aty
L 132-30305 WORM UZ Y 1
2 122-93957 LUBRICATING PUMP BODY ASH. 191§ V7 ALY 1
3 123-15809 OLL PUMP a1y v 84 n
4 122-56103 WORM GEAR E-AMT Y ()
5 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA3y* 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
3 T19-18109 GEAR PUNP SHAFT LARGE YYF VYT EA ()
7 B3534-352-000 PINION GEAR v =AY (2)
3 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION v Ay b oty (2)
9 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT N A AACELD) (D

10 123-16006 PINION SPACER [S8= AN (1)
1 123-16105 CASING r-yvr (n
12 123-16204 COVER V7 Iy (1
13 §5-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 A3y 11/64-40 L=22 (2)
14 $5-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v523y° 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
15 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7° LyryRy (1)
16 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 TIn779% 11/64-40 (n
17 121-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET Yi-ANY2Yy FHYT (n
18 SQ-1110451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIIIRY (n
19 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA’ 33y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 SM-4060801-SE SCREW A 1
21 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 nyR7TIE AR 2
22 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6, 5X11X1 v5% B % 6.5X11X1 2
23 132-94053 LUBRICATING PIPE ASM. ¥avan 477 )3 1
24 236-30007 TUBE $a-7° 0.25
25 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER H-M0yY 714 1
26 SQ-1150454-5D CONNECTING SCREW NAT VrIRY 2
27 131-43805 EXHAUST PORT SUPPORT Mayy #4x 1
28 SM-4050855-SP SCREW A3y M5 L=8 1
29 131-43300 OIL GAUGE AN -y 1
30 131-44001 OIL GAUGE GASKET AV - N kY 1
31 SQ-1110451-¥Z CONNECTING SCREW NAT VIR 1
32 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyHrFYh 11/64-40 1
33 131-42955 FILTER GUIDE ASH. TRA-H AN (13) 1
34 131-70808 RUBBER RING oYy 1
35 SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 A 139" M5X0.8 L=16 1
36 SQ-1110451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIIRY 2
37 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7° VYR 1
38 131-42609 OIL TUBE HOLDER CNATR R 3
39 131-44100 OILING PIN Mxafabe Yy 1
40 121-30407 OIL FELT MY ¥292b° Yy Toibb 1
a1 TA-0400301-M0 PLUG D=4X4.5 =3 %Y D=4X4.5 L=3 1
42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 AR 1
43 131-43417 OILING PIN YYh-n ~¥adare y 1
44 121-30605 OIL FELT YIh-n° -¥Fa9ab° Y 7xhh 1
45 132-30107 PLUG YIh-n -Fagabe yhAty 1
16 SS-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 Y53y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
47 131-43607 0IL FELT PRESSER YYh-N -Fa927 b AYT 1
48 121-30803 OIL FELT YIh~N -Fa927ohh 1
49 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YIL5RY 3/32-56 L=3 1
50 132-29356 FLOAT ASM. VENVE] 1
51 121-29805 FLOAT [ES] (1)
52 121-29904 0IL GAUGE BAR 293997 kY (n
53 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT UE NS S A (1)
54 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.14
55 132-28804 0IL FELT GUIDE A)ZR IR vEagaz by AN 1
56 310-18005 SCREW I RY 2
57 132-29109 OIL FELT B ISRV SVE S E VAN 1
58 132-29406 OIL FELT A NSRBIV vEI92T A MA 1
59 132-28903 OIL FELT PRESSER IS VAN SRTLLEYED ANV S8 2
60 310-18005 SCREW IRy 1
61 132-29000 FELT PRESSER SPACER NFa02T oMY IAN I 1
62 BP-3000001-0R VINYL PIPE (=B TN & 0.22
63 SQ-0000451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW AT VYR 1
64 $Q-1150441-SD CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYRR 1

- 92 —



15.SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

B ERXTF—TIVER

- 95—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO. DESCRIPTION _________. LA S S aty .
1 118-50815 CASE SPONGE VR VS AN 1
2 122-21800 COCLING FAN CASE Y979 F-% 1
3 122-21750 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. UREVEEE VA 1
4 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. AR I2-MAIY 39) I3 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) AVE Ja-VAIY ay) (1)
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE A)JE Y a-h (1)
7 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER F IV A 4
8 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT YFLAE bR 4
g 111-55108 DRAWER xRy 1

10 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT SRR 2
11 122-21602 TABLE(SEMI -SUNKEN) F=7" W(AIY av¥k) 1
12 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER xR IANIN - 1
13 NS-6240630-SE  NUT 3/8-18 Iyh7Fyh 4
14 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 YVFIes5Y 3
15 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YhE7%y" D=3.1 L=15 6
16 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 Yhe2%¥ D=b.1 L=32 4
17 SS§-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7%y 9/64-40 L=6 4
18 WP-1002036-SE ~ WASHER 10X21X2 22/ M 4
19 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N R b % 10X18%2.5 4

— 926 —



16.STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

BIBEGR (Z - T)

- 97 —



REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO, _ __ _ ____._ DESCRIPTILON _________| | S S SR Qty_ _
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION T¥v7yya v 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION TH o597 ¥ (n
3 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE S (D
4 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INE T 2N (N
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T34 FavkInty (n
6 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7344 7 oy (2)
7 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 732 7" ¥y (2)
8 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE B VA 1
9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyhrFYh M8 132 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT SAD M VE TS Vb MY (2)
11 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18%1.6 ¢I% 7 x 8.7X18%1.6 (2)
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 Ea M VEATS VR 3 1) (2)
13 119-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) T¥Y293 v(3Y24-9%) 1
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T¥Y2991 ¥ (N
15 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE D (1N
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT ISP AT (1)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T3MH Favkynty (1)
18 111-53001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VESL L (2)
19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING YELL WAl DR] (2)

20 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INES VA (n

71 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oyhrIT M8 132 ()

22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT CA M VLTS Vb 3 1) (2

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

24 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 +F xIxnvhrE b (2)

25 B7114-012-0A0 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASH. LVUrYE - 9% 5 3 1

26 I11-51065 Z LEG JUNCTION (B) Z X7 770 (B) 1

27 B8151-771-0A0 PEDAL ASM. Z¥vra- a4 ) 93 1

28 S¥-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oyhsE b M8 L=20 (2)

29 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MY H % 8.6X15X1.4 ()

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

31 111-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VS L (2)

32 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oYAzIve M8 (2)

33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING FIMR T YV (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE ~ SCREW M6 L=12 myHrE L M6 L=12 (2)

35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MR P X 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 ¥ 7 ¥ 6. 7X13X%1 (2)

37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T34 FATEY 44 (N

38 112-46501 PEDAL IS (1)

39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INE- SUAN (n

40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NN (1N

- 98 —



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RILEEBR

- 929 —



REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO. _ __ _____._ DESCRILPTION _________] | S R S Qty_ _
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1M AFY9F(I3) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. IMaFy5 (%) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M FY5 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1M EFF IYAHF (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP IMFE U2 37 4 (1)
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER M58 7(91) (1)
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1VAFE Y% 5 N
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1MFANT VI (1)
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE AMFANT VI (TR 4 (1)

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM AVAFANT VYT (1)
11 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE AMRFADTVIDT &2 4 (1)
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1Mark 9 (34) (1
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER IS EVANNS! (4)
14 229-31000 SPOOL PIN AN EVL W) (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1AYX95¥ 579yay (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST INETTE A (4)
17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v31%y° M6 L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 A 2%y M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhr+Ih M5 (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA° 337 M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X%0.7 myy7IvT M4X0.7 232 (2)

22 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA* 33 M4 L=12 (1)

23 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT I3 M4X0.7 L=20 (N

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 uyhsYh M4X0.7 232 (2)

25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 S5 (2)

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEF F % 16.4526.6%X3.2 (1)

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyhyFyh M16X1.5 192 (1)

28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrEIh M5 (4)

29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMEP % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

- 30 -



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
FROTIEE BER RRRITESCER S

-31 -



REF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTRO. _ _______._ BESCRIPTION _________. S S S Qty _ _
1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MAFY9F(73) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1M5957 (Fav) s (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B LM A5YF $HIB (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1M7957 Fav (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMRFF YIANF (4)
6 229-314086 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP AN FF 9T T A (N
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER M EFF (V1) (N
g 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT M58 Y% 5 (1)
g 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE AMAFAV TV (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER AMFANTVIL (I35 4 (1)
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM Y ISRV (N
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMIFANTY I 95 & A (1)
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1MaFE 9 (34) (D
14 229-31169 SPOOL RETAINER AIYFTUD A (4)
15 229-31600 SPOOL PIN AIYEYIE Y (4)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMYFTY 57933y (4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1AI%979 5 (4)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A LM 4597 $HIA (1)
19 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v5a3y° M6 L=15 (4)

20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fat 3%y Mb L=14 (2)

21 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrIvh Mb (2)

22 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FaT a3y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

23 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 uyhrEyh M4X0.7 232 (2)

24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FaT Iy M4 L=12 (1)

25 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW ¥4 X 20 FAaT 2%y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

26 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X%0.7 UYR7FYY M4X0.7 2%a (2)

27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 LI % (2)

28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR h % 16.4%26.6%3.2 (1)

29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT MI16X1.5 uyHrEYh M16X1.5 132 (D

30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrIyh M5 (4)

31 WS-0510002-KEN  SPRING WASHER N F % 5.1%9.2X1.3 (4)

32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAEIRY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

33 S¥-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 FATa%y M6 L=12 (2)

34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oYhsIYh M6 132 (2)

...32_



19.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
R R SCER A £R

1 #01 $5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.2 MY 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 #02 $5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.2 MY 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 B9112-804-000 SPANNER N ONARYT AN F 1
4 B9135-123-0B0 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT ASM. (30 17Y3-% (30CC) 1
5 118-98103 PRESSER FOOT AUXILIARY PLATE AHIEY 3R 1
[ TT9-65753 PEDAL ASH. NE R (7%) I
7 119-65704 PEDAL AR (1)
8 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR ISP 4955 870 (2)
9 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 uyhrE W M6 L=12 (2)
10 122-26155 CLOTH BASE ASM. FIR A9 1
T T22-26163 CLOTH BASE ASK. VR RA [@9)
12 122-26304 FITTING PLATE A FIAANIII{A A [eY)
13 122-26403 FITTING PLATE B A8 AMII{A B (1)
14 122-26502 CLOTH BASE SPRING )8 AN % (D
15 118-06304 PLUG A{E78 (1)
16 NS-B1T0310-SP NUT TT/64-40 Fh7FIT 11/64-40 @8]
17 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhyFvL 9/32-28 (2)
18 $5-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v7%y 11/64-40 L=16 (1)
19 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ATy 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
20 $S-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=5 IHLIZY 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
7T S8=7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 =9 INET7y° 15/64-28 L= [¥3)
22 WP-0841600-0F WASHER 8.4X15.5X1.6 v7¥ 9 3 8.4X15.5X1.6 (1)
23 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FI4 A% 4 % 8.5X12.5%0.3 (1)
24 B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT FIXING PLATE ¥z 37144 1
25 $5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v53y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
76 TT5-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT ER T T
27 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YIAL 1
28 $5-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 oyh7E W 11/64-40 1=16 1
29 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YYAAAYL 1
30 115-65702 WASHER YUAIAYL ¥ 7 % 1
3T TT8-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER TURTHN - T
32 $5-4060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAT %Y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
33 $5-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FA" 3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
34 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT 33 1/8-44 L=6 1
NOTE (&) #01....FOR ¥0-6904C H0-6904CH
#02....FOR H0-6914C H0-6914CH

- 33 —



20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
FE Btk

\\/\\/“
VA
PR D /]

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ ____ . DESCREIEPTION _ ________| | SR S S Qy
1 131-60858 ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. POARAYISE VARUED! 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER A XL VF(TXT) (n
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER JaxyVeF v VAN ¥ (N
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG VANV YA (N
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE N S4nT - (#19) (1)
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) SN <(Yan) (N
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) 2N F(5X6) (1
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK S andy (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 7% (n

10 122-88403 TWEEZERS b viyh (N
11 131-60601 FUNNEL ¥ a-1 1
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE oS - (2 ) 1
13 229-33303 VINYL COVER [NZPAR AR 77 A 1
14 MDC-270B1104 NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4EA. n) DCX27 #11-4 1
15 MML-018900CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 1
16 118-43208 CARTRIDGE FILTER A-Ny¥ T4hA- 1
17 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH uyhy NN - 1

- 34 —



21. SUBCLASSES
BITI5A

(1)M0-6904C-0F4-307

(2)M0-6904C-0D6-307

20

(3)M0-6914C-BD4-307

(4)M0-6914C-BD6-307

23

- 35—




REF.NG _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ___ _ ___._ DESCRIPTEON ] [ S S Quy _ _
1 R4200-K6F-DO0  THROAT PLATE IVEE 1
2 122-35107 MAIN FEED DOG Y2 k79N 1
3 122-36600 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG VALY 1
4 122-30462 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Arerya g(av b - v%) 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE SRR (1
6 122-32104 PRESSER FOOT Tz (N
7 B1508-804-00B  SPRING 4L PUYEN % (1
8 B1509-804-C0A  STITCH TONGUE ARAN DA 4 (N
9 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B-bpt A (N

10 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT BIHVE A (1)
11 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AFL ZMIN - (n
12 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 L33y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (N
13 S$S-6060440-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 v3%y (1)
14 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vI3Y" 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
15 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 W52y 3/32-56 L=5.5 (N
16 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 53y 1/8-44 1=4 .9 (N
17 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L% o % 2.5X6X0.5 (1
18 131-78306 FINGER GUARD S0 NN (n
19 R4300-K6D-E00  THROAT PLATE VR 1

20 122-20406 LOWER KNIFE JAAT 1

21 R4205-K6D-D00  THROAT PLATE IYEL] 1

22 122-35107 MAIN FEED DOG VR VALY 1

23 122-36600 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 77 A7UN 1

24 R4305-%K6D-E00  THROAT PLATE NI14 1

NOTE (3E&d)

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTINOED ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF MO-6900C.
EERAA OB FKIE, M0-6300CL BT,

- 36 -



NUMERICA AL INDEX OF PARTS 75l
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
g H_ N0 s H NO % H N 2% H__NO
BP-3000001-0R 24 62 NM-6050001-SE 32 30 SM-4041201-SC 32 24 $5-6090670-TP 8 37
BT-0400251-ED 22 13 KM-6060001-SE 32 34 SM-4042001-SC 30 23 SS-6090670-TP 36 14
B1212-704-000 6 18 NM-6060003-SC 15 25 SM-4042001-SC 32 25 SS-6090810-TP 12 43
B1608-804-00B 16 14 KM-6080001-SE 28 9 SH-4050855-SP 2 8 SS-6090810-TP 12 44
B1508-804-00B 16 29 NM-6080001-SE 28 21 SHM-4050855-SP 6 8 $5-6090910-TP 12 8
B1608-804-00B 36 7 NM-6080721-SE 28 32 SM-4050855-SP 12 12 SS-6090910-TP 14 65
B1509-804-C0OA 36 8 NM-6160611-SE 30 27 SM-4050855-SP 20 19 $S-6110480-SP 20 17
B1509-804-C00 16 15 NM-6160611-SE 32 29 SM-4050855-SP 24 28 SS-6110710-TP 156 5
B1509-814-00P 16 30 NS-6090310-SN 2 4 SM-4051255-SP 4 7 SS-6110820-TP 12 64
B1510-814-000 16 17 NS-6110310-SP 24 16 SHM-4051405-SE 30 18 SS-6111010-TP 12 80
B1510-814-000 16 32 NS-6110310-SP 24 32 SK-4051405-SE 32 20 SS-6111040-SP 21 8
B1610-814-000 36 9 NS-6110310-SP 33 16 SM-4051601-SC 24 356 SS-6111110-SP 10 4
B16511-814-000 16 11 NS-6110420-SP 15 26 SK-4060801-SE 24 20 $5-6111140-SP 14 36
B1511-814-000 16 26 NS-6240630-SE 26 13 SM-4061201-SE 32 33 S$S-6111610-SP 33 18
B1511-814-000 36 10 NS-6680320-SP 33 17 SM-6061200-SP 14 17 S5-6121020-SP 24 46
B1530-804-000 16 7 NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-6061200-SP 15 27 S$8-6121220-TP 12 75
B1530-804-000 16 22 SM-6061202-TP 6 34 SS-6660610-TP 12 26
B1530-804-000 36 11 PS-0150065-KP 20 30 SM-6061402-TP 8 3 $8-6660710-TP 10 9
B1536-804-000 12 54 PS-0200062-KH 14 9 SH-6061402-TP 8 8 SS-7060310-SP 24 49
B1539-804-000 33 24 PS-0300132-KH 10 7 SM-6061402-TP 21 3 S8-7060510-SP 16 3
B1620-804-000 12 73 PS-0300142-KH 15 16 SM-6061610-SC 30 17 SS-7060510-SP 20 14
B1652-704-000 10 24 SM-6061610-SC 32 19 SS-7060610-SP 12 42
B1707-155-000 12 74 RE-0300000-K0 16 47 SM-6061802-TP 24 21 SS-7060610-SP 14 54
B2530-704-000 14 56 RE-0320000-K0 10 40 SM-8040402-TP 15 38 SS-7060610-SP 16 9
B3228-771-00B 12 79 RE-0400000-K0 12 58 SM-8050502-TP 24 42 SS-7060610-SP 16 24
B3534-352-000 24 7 R0-0742401-00 4 21 SM-9061203-SE 28 34 S§-7060610-SP 36 15
B7114-012-0A0 28 25 R0-3152001-00 227 SM-9061203-SE 33 9 S8-7080520-SP 16 13
B8151-771-0A0 28 27 R4200-K6F-D00 36 1 SM-9082023-SE 28 28 SS-7080520-SP 16 28
B81562-771-000 28 39 R4205-K6D-D00 36 21 SQ-0000451-H2Z 24 63 S8-7080520-SP 20 21
B8153-771-000 28 8 R4300-K6D-E00 36 19 SQ-1110401-M2 24 156 SS-70805620-SP 36 16
B81563-771-000 28 20 R4300-K6E-EQ0 20 26 SQ-1110451-MZ 24 18 SS-7090530-SP 2 16
B8153-771-000 28 40 R4305-K6D-E00 36 24 SQ-1110451-H2Z 24 31 SS-7090540-TP 12 14
B9112-804-000 33 3 R4305-K6E-EQ0 20 27 SQ-1110451-MZ 24 36 SS-7090540-TP 22 14
B9135-123-0B0 33 4 SQ-1150441-SD 24 64 SS-7090540-TP 33 20
SB-3120003-0A 10 34 SQ-1150451-HMZ 24 37 SS-7090610-SP 2 18

CM-3002000-A1 4 17 SB-3120003-0B 10 35 SQ-1150454-SD 24 26 SS-7090611-SL 4 34
CM-3002000-01 2 21 SB-3120003-0C 10 36 SS-2090520-SL 2 3 SS-7090850-SP 14 26
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 SB-3120003-0D 10 37 SS-2110910-SL 20 13 SS-7090910-SP 22 15
CQ-2000000-00 8§ 44 SB-3120003-0E 100 38 SS-3090610-SP 2. b SS-7110510-SP 156 14
CQ-2000000-00 14 57 SB-3350002-0A 10 18 $5-3090610-SP 14 32 SS-71105610-SP 20 22
CQ-2000000-00 22 12 SB-3350002-0B 10 19 SS-3090610-SP 14 51 SS-7110710-SL 18 20
CQ-2020000-00 8 58 SB-3350002-0C 10 20 SS-4060310-SP 33 32 S$8-7110840-SP 6 26
CQ-2020000-00 14 58 SB-3350002-0D 10 21 SS-4060310-SP 33 33 SS-7110840-SP 6 27
€Q-2520000-00 8 60 SB-3350002-0E 10 22 SS-4080620-TP 14 1 SS-7110840-SP 14 34
CS-0790731-SH 12 16 SD-0260271-SP 10 b SS-4080620-TP 33 34 SS-7110840-SP 20 15
CS-0870811-SH 12 56 SD-0280401-SL 8 61 SS-4090615-SP 14 49 SS-7110840-SP 33 19
CS-0870811-SH 12 57 SD-0640241-SP 156 15 SS-4110515-SP 8 33 SS-7110910-TP 10 17
CS-1001011-SH 14 63 SD-0640321-TP 12 37 SS-4110615-SP 18 17 SS-7111410-TP 6 33
CS-1201012-SH 12 76 SK-2351600-SC 26 14 SS-4110615-SP 24 19 SS-7111410-TP 6 37
SK-3311600-SC 26 15 SS-4110715-SP 15 28 SS-7111410-TP 16 29

D8113-5655-BO0C 28 7 SK-3382001-SE 32 32 SS-4110815-SP 20 24 SS-7111810-TP 6 12
D8113-555-B00 28 19 SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SS-4112215-SP 24 13 SS-7111810-TP 6 30
D8113-555-B00 28 33 SK-3513200-SC 26 16 S§-4120615-SP 2 10 SS-7111810-TP 6 32
D8204-555-D00 26 12 SL-9061291-SE 28 12 SS-4121215-8SP 15 40 SS-7111810-TP 6 36
SL-9061291-SE 28 24 SS8-4151215-SP 4 18 SS-7111810-TP 6 41

EA-9500B01-00 8 65 SL-9082091-SE 28 10 SS-5080212-TP 6 3 SS-7111810-TP 12 55
SL-9082091-SE 28 22 SS-5110710-SP 4 31 SS-71560740-SP 15 45

GPF-06060000 28 3 SM-0081001-SD 4 22 SS-5110740-TP 6 24 SS-7150910-TP 33 21
GPF-06060000 28 15 SM-1040801-SC 4 4 SS-6060210-SP 16 10 SS-7161040-SP 16 48
GPF-06070000 28 4 SM-1040801-SC 4 13 S8-6060210-SP 16 25 SS-8080310-TP 8 25
GPF-06070000 28 16 SM-1040801-SP 12 59 SS-6060210-SP 36 12 SS-8080310-TP § 36
GPF-06080000 28 b SH-4040655-SP 2 20 SS-6060410-TP 33 256 S$S5-8080310-TP 20 16
GPF-06080000 28 17 SK-4040655-SP 12 60 SS-6060440-TP 16 16 SS-8080310-TP 20 20
SM-4040655-SP 12 61 SS8-6060440-TP 16 31 SS-8080322-TP 33 1

MDC-270B1100 8§ 31 SM-4040655-SP 14 30 SS-6060440-TP 36 13 SS-8080322-TP 33 2
MDC-270B1100 8 53 SM-4040855-SP 4 3 SS5-6080320-SP 10 15 SS-8080410-TP 6 4
MDC-270B1104 34 14 SM-4040855-SP 4 14 SS8-6080340-SP 15 17 SS-8080410-TP 20 31
MML-018900CA 34 15 SM-4040855-SP 8 32 SS-6080410-SP 12 32 SS-8090530-TP 8 b7
SM-4040855-SP 8 41 SS-6080410-SP 14 28 $S-8090530-TP 8 59

NM-6040002-SE 30 21 SH-4040855-SP 12 19 SS-6080720-SP 8 23 SS-8110410-TP 2 28
NM-6040002-SE 30 24 SH-4040855-SP 12 38 SS-6090630-TP 14 66 SS-8110410-TP 1217
NM-6040002-SE 32 23 SM-4040855-SP 22 5 SS-6090630-TP 14 67 SS-8110410-TP 12 23
NM-6040002-SE 32 26 SM-4041001-SC 30 20 SS-6090630-TP 26 17 SS-8110410-TP 12 62
NM-6050001-SE 30 19 SM-4041001-SC 32 22 SS-6090650-SP 24 14 SS-8110410-TP 12 63
NM-6050001-SE 30 28 SM-4041055-SP 2 13 SS-6090670-SP 16 6 SS-8110410-TP 24 5
NH-6050001-SE 32 21 SM-4041201-SC 30 22 SS-6090670-SP 16 21 SS-8110422-TP 20 28

- 37 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
A% H _NO aE B N oL " _NO mE H N0
SS-8110520-TF 10 3 115-65504 33 29 122-10902 1269 123-41806 26 6
S§-8110520-TP 15 30 115-65702 33 30 122-11009 1270 123-41905 26 5
S5-8151150-TP 6 6 115-66809 21 12 122-11157 12 26 123-41954 26 4
S8-8660330-SP 21 11 115-98000 33 26 122-11306 12 24 123-47308 34 6
S5-8660410-SP 1277 118-06304 33 15 122-11504 12 28 131-01001 2 17
SS-8660530-TP 14 64 118-11619 6 9 122-11603 12 11 131-01209 2 14
S5-8660610-TP 8 56 118-31708 14 44 122-11702 10 23 131-01308 2 19
S§-8660610-TP 14 61 118-40303 24 8 122-11801 10 39 131-01407 2 15
SS-9090410-TP 14 43 118-43208 24 25 122-14706 14 13 131-02405 2 2
S§-9090610-TP 14 42 118-43208 34 16 122-14805 14 52 131-02900 4 38
SS-9090813-TP 21 19 118-45807 33 27 122-15158 6 35 131-03908 4 24
S§§-9111610-SP 33 28 118-48405 33 31 122-15307 14 20 131-04500 4 10
SS5-9151210-TP 6 38 118-50815 26 1 122-15406 14 8 131-04807 4 29
S§-9151210-TP 10 32 118-51102 34 17 122-15554 14 24 131-07602 6 25
SS-9151210-TP 12 34 118-56101 2210 122-15703 14 48 131-07800 6 7
S§§-9151210-TP 14 6 118-72009 16 b 122-19101 20 1 131-08303 6 28
S§-9151210-TP 14 22 118-72009 16 20 122-19200 20 8 131-08501 6 10
S§§-9151210-TP 15 6 118-72009 36 b 122-19358 20 9 131-08600 6 17
§5-9681610-TP 6 13 118-98103 33 5 122-19507 20 7 131-08600 6 19
119-18109 24 6 122-19606 20 6 131-10002 8 15

TA-0400301-M0 24 41 119-60655 28 1 122-19705 20 25 131-10200 8§ 22
TA-0570301-M0 12 49 119-60754 28 13 122-19804 20 3 131-10259 8 21
TA-0800504-R0 4 41 119-65704 33 7 122-19903 20 2 131-10507 8 2
TA-0950806-R0 22 4 119-65753 33 6 122-20000 20 10 131-10556 8§ 1
TA-0980502-R0 2 30 119-65803 33 8 122-20109 20 5 131-10606 8§ 4
TA-1450404-R0 2 29 121-09104 6 29 122-20208 20 12 131-10705 8 24
TA-1470702-R0 4 42 121-11506 8§ 34 122-20307 20 11 131-10903 8 26
TA-2050805-R0 4 19 121-11605 8§ 35 122-20406 36 20 131-11000 8§ 27
TA-2100904-RO 2 31 121-132056 15 1 122-20505 20 23 131-11505 8§ 38
121-14468 15 32 122-20604 20 29 131-11604 8 39

WP-02505616-SD 16 8 121-18600 10 25 122-21602 26 11 131-15100 15 2
WpP-02560516-SD 16 23 121-22362 6 31 122-21750 26 3 131-15209 15 4
WP-0250516-SD 36 17 121-24202 14 25 122-21800 26 2 131-15258 15 3
WP-0370316-SD 21 20 121-29318 24 17 122-24606 22 8 131-15407 15 8
WP-0371026-SD 12 65 121-29805 24 51 122-24655 22 6 131-15753 15 9
WP-0371026-SD 22 16 121-29904 24 52 122-24705 229 131-15803 15 10
WP-0430800-SD 12 68 121-30407 24 40 122-24853 227 131-15902 15 11
WP-0450801-SD 12 67 121-30605 24 44 122-25009 22 11 131-16009 156 12
WP-0451026-SH 12 53 121-30803 24 48 122-26155 33 10 131-16108 15 13
WP-0460556-SD 15 46 121-32106 6 40 122-26163 33 11 131-16207 15 18
WP-0621016-SD 12 66 122-00408 2 25 122-26304 33 12 131-16405 156 22
WP-0651056-SD 24 22 122-00507 2 26 122-26403 33 13 131-16504 156 23
WP-0671016-SE 28 36 122-00655 2 9 122-26502 33 14 131-16702 16 2
WP-0751676-SD 4 25 122-00804 2 12 122-29100 2 1 131-16801 15 7
WP-0764016-SP 6 14 122-00903 2 11 122-30165 16 4 131-16900 156 21
WP-0841600-0E 33 22 122-01117 4 20 122-30264 16 19 131-17007 15 19
WP-0871602-SE 28 11 122-01208 4 23 122-30462 36 4 131-17106 15 34
WP-0871602-SE 28 23 122-03816 6 11 122-32104 16 12 131-17205 16 1
WP-0871602-SE 28 30 122-03907 6 20 122-32104 16 27 131-21108 12 45
WP-1002036-SE 26 18 122-04004 6 23 122-32104 36 6 131-21207 12 22
WP-1612616-SE 30 25 122-04103 6 5 122-35107 36 2 131-21256 12 21
WP-1612616-SE 32 27 122-04202 6 22 122-35107 36 22 131-21405 12 13
WS-0510002-EN 30 29 122-06603 15 24 122-35206 12 39 131-22007 8§ 49
WS-0510002-KN 32 31 122-06702 15 20 122-36600 36 3 131-22007 10 27
WS-0621210-KR 28 35 122-08104 10 8 122-36600 36 23 131-22007 21 13
WS-0822010-KP 4 26 122-08153 10 1 122-36709 12 40 131-22106 8§ 50
WS-0861410-KR 28 29 122-08203 10 11 122-38101 12 41 131-22106 10 28
WS-1002560-KR 26 19 122-08302 10 10 122-40107 14 15 131-22106 21 14
WS-1643202-KR 30 26 122-08401 10 12 122-40602 14 18 131-22205 8 5l
WS-1643202-KR 32 28 122-08500 10 6 122-40701 20 4 131-22205 10 29
WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 122-08609 10 13 122-47300 14 68 131-22205 21 15
Wz-0850302-K0 33 23 122-08708 10 2 122-56103 24 4 131-22304 8 52
WZ-2640310-KH 6 16 122-08807 10 14 122-56905 8 63 131-22304 10 30
122-08906 10 16 122-80301 8 5 131-22304 21 16

107-53309 4 39 122-09102 12 71 122-88403 34 10 131-22700 1210
111-11705 20 18 122-09201 12 78 122-88700 15 33 131-23302 15 44
111-51065 28 26 122-09300 12 72 122-93957 24 2 131-29309 14 21
111-51909 28 31 122-09409 12 33 123-15909 24 3 131-31206 14 37
111-55108 26 9 122-09458 12 29 123-16006 24 10 131-31305 14 38
111-55207 26 10 122-09508 12 30 123-16105 24 11 131-31404 14 39
111-57567 28 2 122-09607 12 31 123-16204 24 12 131-31503 14 40
111-59001 28 6 122-09706 12 47 123-17004 24 9 131-31602 14 41
111-59001 28 18 122-09805 12 46 123-40303 14 31 131-31800 14 46
111-59365 28 14 122-10217 1215 123-40402 14 33 131-31909 14 45
112-46501 28 38 122-10308 12 18 123-40709 14 27 131-37559 18 2
112-46600 28 37 122-10803 12 48 123-40808 14 50 131-37609 18 12

— 38 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B% H __NO s d H N % H__NO i H N

131-37708 18 8 132-00308 4 2 132-85705 12 7

131-37807 18 5 132-00407 4 5 132-85804 12 6

131-37906 18 13 132-00605 4 6 132-85903 2 6

131-38003 18 16 132-01009 4 12 132-86000 12 4

131-38102 18 14 132-01108 4 28 132-86109 129

131-38201 18 15 132-01207 4 33 132-86406 1220

131-38359 18 3 132-01405 4 16 132-86505 10 33

131-38409 18 9 132-01454 4 15 132-86604 10 26

131-38508 18 6 132-04003 4 35 132-87503 14 53

131-38656 18 4 132-07709 8§ 18 132-87602 14 b5

131-38706 18 10 132-07808 8 20 132-87701 14 62

131-38805 18 7 132-08004 8 40 132-87909 14 35

131-38904 18 11 132-08103 8 64 132-88006 14 4

131-42609 8 48 132-08301 8 17 132-88105 14 7

131-42609 24 38 132-08350 8 16 132-88550 14 10

131-42955 24 33 132-08509 8 43 132-89004 14 b

131-43300 24 29 132-08608" 8 47 132-94053 24 23

131-43417 24 43 132-08707 8 30 135-08700 14 14

131-43607 24 47 132-08806 8 28

131-43805 24 27 132-08905 8 29 229-01805 4 37

131-44001 24 30 132-09101 8 9 229-24708 4 8

131-44100 24 39 132-09200 8 10 229-30309 30 12

131-47400 21 7 132-09309 8 11 229-30309 32 13

131-47509 21 2 132-09408 8 12 229-30408 30 6

131-47558 21 1 132-09507 8 13 229-30408 32 17

131-50503 21 17 132-09606 8 14 229-30507 30 3

131-50800 21 18 132-09705 8 19 229-30556 30 2

131-50909 21 5 132-09804 8 17 229-30705 30 4

131-51006 21 6 132-09853 8 6 229-30705 32 b

131-51303 21 4 132-12501 15 39 229-30804 30 16

131-55007 26 8 132-12600 15 31 229-30804 32 17

131-556403 26 7 132-12709 15 35 229-30903 30 156

131-60007 34 2 132-129156 15 43 229-30903 32 16

131-60106 34 7 132-13012 16 42 229-31000 30 14

131-60205 34 3 132-17401 12 35 229-31000 32 16

131-60304 34 8 132-17500 12 36 229-31109 30 13

131-60403 34 9 132-21403 14 19 229-31109 32 14

131-60601 34 11 132-21502 14 23 229-31307 30 7

131-60700 4 32 132-21601 14 47 229-31307 32 8

131-60858 34 1 132-22005 14 11 229-31406 30 b

131-63456 22 1 132-22401 14 29 229-31406 32 6

131-63803 22 2 132-22609 14 2 229-32800 34 4

131-63902 22 3 132-22708 14 3 229-33006 34 12

131-67556 30 1 132-22807 6 42 229-33105 34 b

131-67754 32 1 132-22906 6 39 229-33303 34 13

131-67903 30 8 132-24308 14 12 236-30007 8 45

131-67903 32 9 132-25008 18 1 236-30007 24 24

131-68000 30 9 132-25107 18 18 236-30007 24 b4

131-68000 32 10 132-25107 18 19

131-68109 30 10 132-28804 24 b5 310-18005 24 56

131-68109 32 11 132-28903 24 59 310-18005 24 60

131-68208 30 11 132-29000 24 61

131-68208 32 12 132-29109 24 57

131-68406 32 18 132-29307 24 53

131-68505 32 3 132-29356 24 50

131-68802 32 4 132-29406 24 58

131-68851 32 2 132-30107 24 45

131-70006 4 9 132-30305 24 1

131-70204 4 11 132-40007 2 22

131-70303 6 15 132-40106 2 23

131-70402 156 36 132-40205 2 24

131-70402 16 37 132-44009 8 46

131-70501 1227 132-80201 2 7

131-70600 14 16 132-81100 6 2

131-70808 24 34 132-81159 6 1

131-72606 21 10 132-81407 6 21

131-72655 21 9 | 132-82454 8 42

131-72705 8 55 132-83700 15 41

131-72754 8 b4 132-85002 12 2

131-72804 14 60 132-85051 12 1

131-72853 14 59 132-85101 123

131-75005 8 62 132-85200 10 31

131-78306 16 18 132-85309 12 50

131-78306 16 33 132-85408 - 12 51

131-78306 36 18 132-85507 12 52

132-00209 4 1 132-85606 12 6

-39 -







11 4]

JUKI CORPORATION

Copyright () 2002 JUKI GORP,
FERORBLRETER, #HETLIC L
EELELET, ‘

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI =&

BEBELVRD, HEHRE
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

HIDA—VYAPRERRRDDOTFELRL{BETSHBOHYET,

% The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
M@=V YR M, 2002811 QRECHRGRTRELLLOTT,

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2002.

2002. 12 Printed in Japan (E)



